

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
MONTHLY ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE MONTH OF: OCTOBER 2025

Racetrack	Opening Date	No. of Gaming Days	Total Admissions	Total AGR	Support Contrib. Deduction *	Taxable Net Slot Proceeds	State Tax Due
Delta Downs	02/13/02	31	73,076	\$12,904,940	\$2,322,889	\$10,582,051	\$1,957,679
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	31	54,462	\$2,634,152	\$474,147	\$2,160,005	\$399,601
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	31	49,256	\$6,532,313	\$1,175,816	\$5,356,497	\$990,952
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	31	38,067	\$3,155,860	\$568,055	\$2,587,805	\$478,744
TOTALS			214,861	\$25,227,265	\$4,540,908	\$20,686,358	\$3,826,976

* 15% of AGR to Purse Supplements
 2% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Thoroughbred Breeders' Association
 1% of AGR to the Executive Committee of the Louisiana Quarter Horse Breeders' Association
 18% Total Deduction for Support Contributions

Racetrack	PREVIOUS MONTH				SAME MONTH PRIOR YEAR		
	Oct-25	Sep-25	Difference	%	Oct-24	Difference	%
Delta Downs	\$12,904,940	\$12,499,995	404,945	3.2%	\$12,082,179	822,761	6.8%
Louisiana Downs	\$2,634,152	\$2,651,140	(16,988)	-0.6%	\$3,041,394	(407,242)	-13.4%
Evangeline Downs	\$6,532,313	\$5,685,230	847,084	14.9%	\$5,874,660	657,654	11.2%
Fair Grounds	\$3,155,860	\$2,796,966	358,894	12.8%	\$3,200,611	(44,751)	-1.4%
TOTALS	\$25,227,265	\$23,633,331	1,593,934	6.7%	\$24,198,844	1,028,422	4.2%

LOUISIANA STATE POLICE
FISCAL YEAR-TO-DATE ACTIVITY SUMMARY - SLOTS AT RACETRACKS
FOR THE PERIOD OF: JULY 1, 2025 - OCTOBER 31, 2025

Racetrack	Opening Date	FYTD Admissions	FYTD Total AGR	FYTD Support Deduct.	Taxable Net	State Tax
Delta Downs	02/13/02	307,446	\$54,972,224	\$9,895,000	\$45,077,224	\$8,339,286
Louisiana Downs	05/21/03	223,971	\$11,041,781	\$1,987,521	\$9,054,260	\$1,675,038
Evangeline Downs	12/19/03	191,715	\$25,168,164	\$4,530,269	\$20,637,894	\$3,818,010
Fair Grounds	09/19/07	152,711	\$12,084,257	\$2,175,166	\$9,909,091	\$1,833,182
TOTALS		875,843	\$103,266,426	\$18,587,957	\$84,678,469	\$15,665,517

July 2024 - October 2024	878,236	99,909,186	17,983,653	81,925,532	15,156,224
FY 25/26 - FY 24/25	(2,393)	3,357,240	604,303	2,752,937	509,293
	-0.3%	3.4%	3.4%	3.4%	3.4%

July 2023 - October 2023	901,676	100,029,283	18,005,271	82,024,012	15,174,442
FY 25/26 - FY 23/24	(25,833)	3,237,143	582,686	2,654,457	491,075
	-3%	3%	3%	3%	3%

July 2022 - October 2022	836,623	105,933,108	19,067,959	86,865,148	16,070,052
FY 25/26 - FY 22/23	39,220	(2,666,682)	(480,003)	(2,186,679)	(404,536)
	5%	-3%	-3%	-3%	-3%